WATER AND SEWER RETAIL RATE SCHEDULES Effective July 1, 2023

WATER (Residential & Non-Residential)					SEWER (Residential and Non-Residential)		
Base Charge					Base Charge		
3/4 inch meter	\$	24.19				3/4 inch meter	\$15.09
1 inch meter	\$	56.50				1 inch meter	\$33.75
1-1/2 inch meter	\$	110.35				1-1/2 inch meter	\$64.85
2 inch meter	\$	174.97				2 inch meter	\$102.17
3 inch meter	\$	347.29				3 inch meter	\$201.69
4 inch meter	\$	648.85				4 inch meter	\$375.85
6 inch meter	\$	1,402.75				6 inch meter	\$811.25
8 inch meter	\$:	2,695.15				8 inch meter	\$1,557.65
Residential Rate (p	er 1.00	0 gals)				Sewer Rate (per 1,000 gal	ls)
	J. 2,00	0				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$5.45
Tier 1 0-20,000	gals \$	4.42					
	-	8.84					
Tier 2 > 20,000							
Tier 2 > 20,000 Residential Irrigation * No Base rate applies included on the account	on Rate	(per 1,00	00 gals)* ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already	INDUSTRIAL SEWER **	
Residential Irrigati * No Base rate applies	on Rate to this vo	(per 1,00	00 gals)* ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already	INDUSTRIAL SEWER ** Base Charge = per meter	sizes above
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the account	on Rate to this vo	(per 1,00 olumetric ra	00 gals)* ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already		
Residential Irrigati * No Base rate applies included on the accour Tier 1 0-20,000	on Rate to this vont gals \$	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84	ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already	Base Charge = per meter	irst 1,000,000 gals
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the account in 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000	on Rate to this vont gals \$	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84	ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n	ext 1,000,000 gals
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the account in 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84	ate if a residentia	al meter is a	already	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi	ext 1,000,000 gals
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the account in 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ ate (per	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42	ste if a residentia	al meter is a	already	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000	ext 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies Included on the account Tier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Ra	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ ate (per	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe	ls)	al meter is a	already	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu	irst 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the account in 0-20,000 Tier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Ra	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ ate (per	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe	ls) r 1,000 gals) Tier 2			Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance	ext 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the and must consume at least
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies Included on the account Tier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Ra	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ ate (per \$	(per 1,00 plumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe	ls) r 1,000 gals) Tier 2 Volume	Tier 2	Rate	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance i 1,000,000 gallons per mo	irst 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the accountier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Residential Irrigation	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ rigation \$	(per 1,00 plumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe Tier 1 Rate 4.42	ls) Tier 2 Volume > 20,000 gals	Tier 2 \$	Rate 8.84	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance	ext 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the and must consume at least
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the accountier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Rail Non-Residential Irrigation 3/4 inch meter 1 inch meter	on Rate to this von t gals \$ gals \$ ate (per \$ rigation	(per 1,00 olumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe Tier 1 Rate 4.42 4.42	r 1,000 gals) Tier 2 Volume > 20,000 gals > 50,000 gals	Tier 2 \$ \$	Rate 8.84 8.84	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance i 1,000,000 gallons per mo	irst 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the and must consume at least
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies included on the accountier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Residential Irrigation Non-Residential Irrigation 3/4 inch meter 1 inch meter 1-1/2 inch meter	on Rate to this vont gals \$ gals \$ ate (per \$ rigation	(per 1,00 plumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe Tier 1 Rate 4.42 4.42 4.42	r 1,000 gals) Tier 2 Volume > 20,000 gals > 50,000 gals > 100,000 gals	Tier 2 \$ \$ \$	Rate 8.84 8.84 8.84	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance i 1,000,000 gallons per mo	irst 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the and must consume at least
Residential Irrigation No Base rate applies Included on the account Tier 1 0-20,000 Tier 2 > 20,000 Non-Residential Ra	on Rate to this von t gals \$ gals \$ ate (per \$ rigation	(per 1,00 plumetric ra 4.42 8.84 1,000 ga 4.42 Rate (pe Tier 1 Rate 4.42 4.42 4.42 4.42	r 1,000 gals) Tier 2 Volume > 20,000 gals > 50,000 gals	Tier 2 \$ \$ \$ \$	Rate 8.84 8.84	Base Charge = per meter \$4.89 per 1,000 gals for fi \$4.42 per 1,000 gals for n All other \$3.80 per 1,000 ** The Industrial User mu Pretreatment Ordinance i 1,000,000 gallons per mo	irst 1,000,000 gals ext 1,000,000 gals gals ust be defined as such under the and must consume at least

Commercial / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment (S04) (PCI Group Building)

Base Charge = \$148.70

\$6.98 per 1,000 gallons

Residential / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment (S99) (Almond Glen Sub. & Arbor Place Sub.)

Base Charge =

\$17.34

\$8.76 per 1,000 gallons

York County Sewer Rate (\$50) (Burnside/Wakefield, Prestwick Sub.)

Base Charge =

\$13.25

\$6.39 per 1,000 gallons